
SEC Electrical Order Form

SEC Ltd, Glasgow, G3 8YW

Tel 0141 275 6218

All enquiries to technical.services@sec.co.uk

EVENT: DATE:

ELECTRICAL CHARGES

PRICES VALID FROM 1ST April 2025 - 31st March 2026

(ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO VAT)

ELECTRICAL MAINS

CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION STANDARD Late Order

Rate Charge

10/1 10 amp single phase 220 volt £280.17 £373.56

16/1 16 amp single phase 220 volt £379.57 £506.10

20/1 20 amp single phase 220 volt £472.81 £630.41

32/1 32 amp single phase 220 volt £686.79 £915.72

50/1 50 amp single phase 220 volt £889.92 £1,186.56

63/1 63 amp single phase 220 volt £1,186.56 £1,582.08

80/1 80 amp single phase 220 volt £1,731.79 £2,309.05

100/1 100 amp single phase 220 volt £2,082.71 £2,776.95

10/3 10 amp three phase 415 volt £579.62 £772.83

16/3 16 amp three phase 415 volt £801.28 £1,068.38

20/3 20 amp three phase 415 volt £941.22 £1,254.96

32/3 32 amp three phase 415 volt £1,374.95 £1,833.27

50/3 50 amp three phase 415 volt £1,761.67 £2,348.90

63/3 63 amp three phase 415 volt £2,232.02 £2,976.03

80/3 80 amp three phase 415 volt £3,475.69 £4,634.26

100/3 100 amp three phase 415 volt £4,133.93 £5,511.90

125/3 125 amp three phase 415 volt £4,906.23 £6,541.63

150/3 150 amp three phase 415 volt £5,645.82 £7,527.76

200/3 200 amp three phase 415 volt £7,047.75
.

£9,397.00

250/3 250 amp three phase 415 volt £8,372.96 £11,163.94

300/3 300 amp three phase 415 volt £9,634.82 £12,846.43

450/3 450 amp three phase 415 volt £13,217.51 £17,623.35

600/3 600 amp three phase 415 volt £14,797.35 £19,729.80

All other 24 hour supplies

Prices as above + 10%



             All charges include consumption of electricity

* Standard Rate applies to orders placed at least 7 days prior to Event build up .

     All late orders will be charged  out at the Late Order Charge.

All changes to the original mains order form i.e. upgrades, downgrades and additions will be charged at the

Late Order Charge

* All supplies are fed from the floor service ducts



SUMMARY SPECIFICATION OF SUPPLY

1.  A Supply includes the installation, maintenance and removal of a main which normally terminates in a fused

     isolating switch at a position on the stand as indicated on the customer's dimensional drawing.

2.  The service is not metered and the price includes the price of electricity used.

3.  During the open period standard supplies will be switched on and off daily half an hour before and after the

     Exhibition opens and closes respectively.  Requests for switch on outwith these times will be accommodated 

     where possible and may be subject to a surcharge

4.  24 hour supplies will be switched on half an hour before the start of the exhibition and off at the close of the

     last day of the Exhibition.

CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

1.  In this document "SEC" means Scottish Event Campus Limited.

2.  If by reason of force majeure, labour difficulties or shortages of materials or any other cause outside the 

     control of the SEC, SEC is unable to provide all or any of the services ordered by the customer during the

     whole or any part of the duration of the exhibition, the customer's rights shall be limited to the return of a 

     corresponding proportion of the charges paid by him for such services.

3.  SEC will not be liable for damage to property or death or injury caused to any persons by or in any way

     connected with the services agreed to be provded, except only where such damage or death or injury is

     occasioned by the negligence of SEC, its employees or agents.

4.  On no account will SEC be liable for consequential loss suffered by the customer howsoever caused.

5.  Orders placed less than 7 days before the Event build up will not be carried out until after completion

     of orders already received.  Late orders will only be accepted subject to availability, and will be charged out at the

     Late Order Charge

6.  SEC reserve the right to refuse to process order until payment for the supply has been received.

7.  SEC is sole agent for the installation of Electrical Mains

8.  EVA REGULATION FOR STAND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

     Your attention is drawn to these regulations which are to be observed and performed by all licensees,

     standholders, exhibitors and other sub-licensees and their contractors, sub-contractors, agents and 

     servants.

     These regulations are subject to revision or addition at any time and details of any revisions or additions

     can be obtained from the licensor.

     A copy of the EVA Regulations is available from SEC Ltd on request.

9.  CANCELLATION

     Cancellation of orders will only be accepted when made in writing.  Where written cancellation is received

     by SEC later than one week prior to the start of build-up, the services ordered will be charged at the full rate.




